
From: "Jeffrey E." <jeevacation@gmail.com> 

To: Marc Sacco <1 

Bee: Richard Kahn  

Subject: Re: Plane Carpet via Sacco 

Date: Wed, 21 Jun 2017 14:46:03 +0000 

the carpet so we are clear rows and loops run the width of the plane not the lenght. re the viablity of silk 
do you think it is not wise. is there an alternative a synthetice that passes the burn test I appreciate the 
advice. 

On Wed, Jun 21, 2017 at 10:39 AM, Marc Sacco > wrote: 

Dear Jeffrey, 

The carpet form Thailand will take 5 weeks. If you could give us 9 weeks, I would like to prepare the following four 
samples. 

(1) A finished sample showing the effect fiber shield has on the silk (We have done this and found it to be acceptable, 
- but fiber shield is only partially effective) 

(2) A finished sample showing the effect Stain Sealant has on the silk (Prior tests came out leaving a tacky residue, but 
clean ability was substantially improved) 

(3) A finished sample with flame retardant in the backing only. (This should suffice, but if tested my come up short 
and be rejected by International Jet) 

(4) A finished sample with flame retardant in the field. (Will meet all flame tests, but leaves silk somewhat brittle and 
you unhappy.) 

If given the time to prepare these samples, you will have all the options and be able to make a proper decision. 

The cost of the carpet only is $50 861.00. Total yardage is 442s/f or 49.11 square yards 

Please let me know how you would like to proceed. 

Marc Sacco 
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From: Jeffrey E. [mailto:jeevacation@gmail.com
Sent: Tuesday, June 20, 2017 5:41 PM 
To: Marc Sacco ica; Richard Kahn 
Subject: Re: Plane Carpet via Sacco 

if we gave you normal time what would the price be? all in treated and all how many yards are we talking 
about. thnks mark 

On Tue, Jun 20, 2017 at 5:15 PM, Marc Sacco < wrote: 

Yes there is a treatment that protects silk very well, and it is applied after the material is woven. There is an 
additional cost for this. 

If you can give us 5-6 weeks, the price won't change, but with July 4th coming up I would prefer more time. 
Please let me know 

I need the original sample back for the dye house to match and would like to get that tomorrow. Please let 
me know 

Thanking you, 

Marc 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Jun 20, 2017, at 4:41 PM, jeffrey E. <jeevacation@gmail.com> wrote: 

i am not interested in flame issue , i needed to know whether there is a treatment that protects the silk 
from getting wet and absorbing water and dirt . the seams MUST run width on the plane so only 
posssible. georgia. I would pay the 50k for georgia. , and mark if it is not a rush what is the price. 

On Tue, Jun 20, 2017 at 4:35 PM, Richard Kahn < wrote: 

i spoke with Marc and explained that we wanted true time frames and no mark ups 

he did not know what eric intended on markup to us and was not a fan of Eric at all.. 
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please advise 

thank you 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 

New York, NY 10022 
tel 
fax 
cel 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Marc Sacco < 

Date: June 20, 2017 at 4:32:57 PM EDT 

To: '1 

Cc: Kim Steube 

Per our conversation today, 

We are able to weave the carpet in either Thailand Or Georgia. 

Time from Thailand delivered to Long Island is 6 weeks. 

Time from Georgia delivered to Long Island is 4 weeks. 

THERE IS ONLY A 2 WEEK DIFFERANCE. 

BUT, 

From Thailand, the Rows run down the length of the plane, (no seams) (I may be able to get Thailand to 
manufacture with the seams down the length, cut into 7 equal pieces and factory joined, but I am concerned 
that in folding and transporting from Thailand, the seams might open and need to re-done. 
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From Georgia the rows, are factory seamed to run across the width of the plane and transported on a flatbed 
truck 

(USA) The cost of the carpet is $69 900.00 FOB Georgia Additional 

(THAILAND) The cost of the carpet is $50 861.00 FOB Long Island to installer additional. 

The product is 100% silk, treated for Flame protection with fire proof Latex Material 

The sample selected was woven in Thailand, and no further samples for approval are necessary. 

Please call me if you have any questions, 

Marc Sacco 
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